BOARD OF A STATE OF C 1313 Sherman S Denver, Colorad	treet, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
GLENWOOD	HOSPITALITY INCORPORATED,	
v.		
Respondent:		
GARFIELD (COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 38552
Name: Address: Phone Number: E-mail: Attorney Registra	Licht & Company, Inc. 250 Bryant Street Denver, CO 80219 (303) 575-9305 ation No.:	
	ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R311697 and R312129

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial/Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

- 3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

 REFERENCE ATTACHED STIPULATION.
- 4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Garfield County Assessor is directed to change her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 22nd day of February, 2002.

	BUARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
This decision was put on the record	1
January 21, 2002	Karen E. Hart
I hereby certify that this is a true	1
and correct copy of the decision of	Selva Q. Baumbach
the Board of Assessment Appeals	Debra A. Baumbach
Lenny Dennell	
Penny S. Sunnell	
STATEOR	
Docket Number 38552	· Care
SEAL SESMENT AS	

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 38552 Multiple County Schedule Number	ers: (As Set Forth in	the Attached)	
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year	2001 Actua	al Value)	<u> </u>
Petitioner Glenwood Hospital	lity Incorporated		2 FED 21 PHU SPASSESSION NO
Carfield C	COUNTY BOARD OF	EQUALIZATION,	PM 12: 13
Respondent.			
Petitioner(s) and Responyear 2001 & 2002 valuation Assessment Appeals to enter its Petitioner(s) and Respon 1. The Properties subject County Schedule Numbers on the	of the subject property s order based on this s dent agree and stipulation ar	y, and jointly move the stipulation. ate as follows: e described as set forth	Board of
2. The subject propertie type).	s are classified as <u>c</u>	ommercial	(what
3. Attachment A reflects by the Assessor for tax year _2	the actual values of t	he subject properties, a	as assigned ,
4. Attachment B reflects appeal, as assigned by the Boa		the subject properties a	after a timely
5. After further review a the tax year at Attachment C.	nd nego::ation, the Pe ctual values of the sub	etitioner(s) and Respondiect properties, as sho	dent agree to wn on
6. The valuations, as es to only tax year 2001 & 2002	tablished on Attachme 	ent C, shall be binding v	with respect

Feb 19 2002 15:20

P. 04

GARFIELD CO ATTY

Fax:970-384-5005

Feb 14 2002 16:44 P.03

Brief narrative as to why the reduction Reduced to less sales price.	was made,
8. Both parties agree that the hea	iring acheduled before the Board of Assessment
Match 18 /doi	io∖et 1-00 PM (¶nne) be vacanec of B
paring has not yet been scheduled before	re the Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this 14th day	of February2002
Life L	
Ill serve	What Soul
stitioner(s) or Agent or Attomey	County Attorney for Respondent,
TRIS BANKES	Board of Equalization
ddrese:	Address:
TORT & COMPANY	GAPFIAId-County Attioney
-	-
30 Bryant Stract	109 8th Street, Suite 300
enver 0 80219	Glennod Strings, OD 91601 Telephone: (970) 945-9150
elephone: (303) 575-9305	rachinie (370) 323 320
	Shurran Shurat
	County Assessor
	Shannon Hurst
	Address:
	109 8th Street
	'Glanwood Springs, CO 81601
	GIRDMOOR SALTURE, CO. STORY

ATTACHMENT A

Actual Values as assigned by the Assessor

Docket Number 38552

Schedule Number	<u></u> L	_and Value	 Improver Value	ment	 To Actual Va	tal lue
R311697	\$	250,000 <u>.00</u>	\$.00	\$ 250,000	00.00
R312129	\$	700,000.00	\$ 3,163,240	.00	\$ 3,863,240	00.00
	\$	nn	\$.00	\$ *	0 00

ATTACHMENT B

Actual Values as assigned by the County Board of Equalization after a timely appeal

Docket Number 38552

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Land Value Value	
_R311697	\$ 250,000 . 00	\$00	\$ 250,000 0.00
R312129	\$ 700,000 .00	\$ 3,163,240 . 00	\$ 250,000 0.00 \$ 3,863,240 0.00

ATTACHMENT C Actual Values as agreed to by all Parties

Docket Number 38552

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Value	' Total Actual Value
R311697	\$ 250,000 .00	\$00	\$ 250,000 ⁰ .00
R312129	\$ 700,000 . 00	\$ 3,050,000 .00	\$ 3,750,000 0.00
	\$.00	\$	\$ 0.00
	<u>\$</u> .00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$	\$ 0.00
	<u>\$</u>	\$	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$ 00	e 00	•